

NEWS RELEASE

March 18, 2020

INDIAN HEAD CASINO VOLUNTARILY CLOSING TODAY, MARCH 18 6PM. PLATEAU TRAVEL PLAZA WILL REMAIN OPEN

INDIAN HEAD CASINO – Warm Springs, OR

We are currently going through an unprecedented period in our country and across the world, we have been working diligently to remain ahead of this quickly evolving situation. Our first priority is how this impacts the lives of our tribal members, valued employees, and our guests. Therefore, we have made the decision to voluntarily suspend operations at Indian Head Casino for 15 days, effective today, March 18th at 6pm.

Plateau Travel Plaza - Madras, OR

Plateau Travel Plaza's Three Teepees Café will be serving to go orders only, order at 541-777-2826 and we will have your order ready for pick-up. Our Fuel service, propane, gaming room and retail operations will be available to you 24 hours a day, seven days a week. We have increased cleanliness protocols throughout the property, including the deployment of additional hand sanitizers.

Indian Head Casino Enterprises is committed to supporting all of our employees at Indian Head Casino and Plateau Travel Plaza during this difficult time.

As we progress through this rapidly developing situation, we will provide updates through email. Also, please keep an eye on our web site and Facebook page for additional announcements.

I am truly grateful for you, our guests, and our valued team members. Please take care of yourselves, each other and your families.

Jeffrey Carstensen

CEO

Plateau Travel Plaza is in the Jefferson County Industrial Park at 215 NE Cherry Lane in Madras, Oregon. at 541-777-2815 Make sure our emails reach your inbox. Please add guestservices@indianheadgaming.com to your address book.

Owned and Operated by the Confederated Tribes of Warm Springs, Oregon